No. <u>090C00579 1B</u>

Dept No. <u>1</u>

ALAN GLOVER

K. **DUNCKHORST**CLERK

In the First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for Carson City

SUMMONS ON

Amended

Como

JED MARGOLIN, an individual,

Plaintiff,

V.

Date

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI, aka G. REZA JAZI aka CHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals 21-30,

THE STATE OF NEVADA SENDS GREETINGS TO: OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation

NOTICE! YOU HAVE BEEN SUED. THIS ACTION IS BROUGHT TO RECOVER DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF THE DEFENDANTS' FRAUDULENT ASSIGNMENT OF DOCUMENTS RELATING TO PATENT NO.'S 5,566,073, 5,904,724 AND 5,978,488 AS MORE FULLY STATED IN THE COMPLAINT. THE COURT MAY DECIDE AGAINST YOU WITHOUT YOUR BEING HEARD UNLESS YOU RESPOND WITHIN 20 DAYS. READ THE INFORMATION BELOW.

TO THE DEFENDANT: A civil complaint or petition has been filed by the plaintiff(s) against you.

Defendants.

- 1. If you wish to defend this lawsuit, you must, within 20 days after this summons is served on you, exclusive of the day of service, file with the Clerk of the Court a written pleading in response to this Complaint.
- 2. Unless you respond, a default will be entered upon application of the plaintiff(s) and this Court may enter a judgment against you for the relief demanded in the complaint*, which could result in the taking of money or property or the relief requested in the Complaint.
- 3. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney in this matter, you should do so promptly so that your response may be filed on time.
- 4. You are required to serve your response upon plaintiff's attorney, whose address is

Matthew D. Francis
Adam McMillen
Watson Rounds
5371 Kietzke Lane
Reno, Nevada 89511

*Note - When served by publication, insert a brief statement of the object of the action. See Rule 4.

RETURN OF SERVICE ON REVERSE SIDE

Clerk of Court

Deputy Clerk

AFFP DISTRICT COURT Clark County, Nevada

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF CLARK) SS:

Stacey M. Lewis, being 1st duly sworn, deposes and says: That she is the Legal Clerk for the Las Vegas Review-Journal and the Las Vegas Sun, daily newspapers regularly issued, published and circulated in the City of Las Vegas, County of Clark, State of Nevada, and that the advertisement, a true copy attached for,

WATSON ROUNDS

3983802WAT

7491280

was continuously published in said Las Vegas Review-Journal and / or Las Vegas Sun in 4 edition(s) of said newspaper issued from 10/07/2011 to 10/28/2011, on the following days:

> 10/07/2011 10/14/2011 10/21/2011 10/28/2011

NO. 090C00579 1B DEPT. NO. 1
In the First Judicial District Court
of the State of Nevada
in and for Carson City
IED MARGOLIN, an individual,
Plaintiff V. OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION, a California
corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION, a Nevada
corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka
GOLAMREZA ZANDIAN AKA
JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI, aka G. REZA
JAZI aka CHONONREZA ZANDIAN
JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies
1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and
DOE Individuals 21-30, Defendants
Additional SUMMONS
ON AMENDED COMPLAINT
THE STATE OF NEVADA SENDS
GREETINGS TO: OPTIMA
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,
a-Galifornia Corporation
NOTICE: YOU HAVE BEEN SUED. THIS
ACTION IS BROUGHT TO RECOVER
DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF THE
DEFENDANTS 'RAUDULENT ASSIGNMENT OF DOCUMENTS RELATING TO
PATENT NO.'S 5,566,073, 5,904,72
AND 5,978,488 AS MORE FULLY
STATED IN THE COMPLAINT. THE
COURT MAY DECIDE AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT YOUR BEING HEARD
UNILESS YOU RESPOND WITHIN 20
DAYS. READ THE INFORMATION
BELOW.
TO THE DEFENDANT: A civil
Complaint has been filed by the
Plaintiff(s) against you.
1. If you wish to defend this lawsuit,
you must, within 20 days after this
Complaint 2. Unless you respond, a
default will be entered upon
application of the Plaintiff(s) and
this Court may enter a judgment
against you for the relief demanded
in the complaint', which could
result in the taking of money or
property or other relief requested in
the Complaint. 3. If you wish to see
the advice of an attorney in this
matter, you should do so promptly
so that your response may be filed
on time. 4. You are required to serve
your response upon plaintiff's
attorney, whose address is
Matthew D. Francis
Adam McMillen

Watson Rounds, 5371 Kietzke Lane
Reno, Nevada 89511
Date August 11, 2011
ALAN GLOVER Clerk of Court
By C. Cooper, Deputy Clerk
PUB: October 7, 14, 21, 28, 2011
LV Review-Journal

BEFORE ME THIS, THE SCRIBED AND SWORN

^ . 2011.

Notary Public

MARY A. LEE Notary Public State of Nevada No. 09-8941-1 My appt. exp. Nov. 13, 2012

RENO NEWSPAPERS INC

Publishers of

Reno Gazette-Journal

955 Kuenzli St • P.O. Box 22,000 • Reno, NV 89520 • 775.788.6200 Legal Advertising Office 775.788.6394

WATSON ROUNDS 5371 KIETZKE LN RENO NV 89511-2083 Customer Acct# 310361 PO# NO. 5457.01 Ad# 1000763508 Legal Ad Cost \$442.24

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

Being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That as the legal clerk of the Reno Gazette-Journal, a daily newspaper of general circulation published in Reno, Washoe County, State of Nevada, that the notice referenced below has published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper between the dates: 09/16/2011 - 10/07/2011, for exact publication dates please see last line of Proof of Publication below.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Signed:

STACEY GOMES Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 09-10505-2 - Expires July 22, 2013

Proof of Publication

Add'I SUMMONS on Amended Comp In the First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for Carson City No. 090C00579 1 B Dept No. 1 JED MARGOLIN, an individual, Plaintiff, v. OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, Nevada corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA ZAN DIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI, aka G. REZA JAZI aka CHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals 21-30, Defendants. THE STATE OF NEVADA SENDS GREETINGS TO: OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation NOTICE! YOU HAVE BEEN SUED. THIS ACTION IS BROUGHT TO RECOVER DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF THE DEFENDANTS' FRAUDULENT ASSIGNMENT OF DOCUMENTS RELATING TO PATENT NO. 'S 5,566,073, 5,904,724 AND 5,978,488 AS MORE FULLY STATED IN THE COMPLAINT. THE COURT MAY DECIDE AGAINST YOU WITHOUT YOUR BEING HEARD UNLESS YOU RESPOND WITHIN 20 DAYS. READ THE INFORMATION BELOW. TO THE DEFENDANT: A civil complaint or petition has been filed by the plaintiff(s) against you. 1. If you wish to defend this lawsuit, you must, within 20 days after this summons is served on you, exclusive of the day of

Ad Number: 1000763508 Page 1 of 2 service, file with the Clerk of the Court a written pleading in response to this Complaint. 2. Unless you respond, a default will be entered upon application of the plaintiff(s) and this Court may enter a judgment against you for the relief demanded in the complaint', which could result in the taking of money or property or the relief requested in the Complaint. 3. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney in this matter, you should do so promptly so that your response may be filed on time. 4. You are required to serve your response upon plaintiffs attorney, whose address is: Matthew D. Francis Adam McMillen Watson Rounds 5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, Nevada 89511 Date August 11, 2011 /s/ALAN GLOVER Clerk of Court Deputy Clerk No. 763508 Sept 16, 23, 30, Oct 7, 2011

Add'I SUMMONS on Amended Comp In the First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for Carson City

No. 090C00579 1 B Dept No. 1

JED MARGOLIN, an individual, Plaintiff,

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, Nevada corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA

ZANDIANIJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA ZAN DIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI, aka G. REZA JAZI aka CHONONRE-ZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals 21-30,

THE STATE OF NEVADA SENDS GREETINGS TO: OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation

NOTICE! YOU HAVE BEEN SUED. THIS ACTION IS BROUGHT TO RECOVER DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF THE BROUGH TO RECOVER DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF THE DEFENDANTS FRAUDULENT ASSIGNMENT OF DOCUMENTS RELATING TO PATENT NO.S. 5,566,073, 5,904,724 AND 5,978,488 AS MORE FULLY STATED IN THE COMPLAINT. THE COURT MAY DECIDE AGAINST YOU WITHOUT YOUR BEING HEARD UNLESS YOU RESPOND WITHOUT YOUR BEING HEARD UNLESS YOU RESPOND WITHIN 20 DAYS. READ THE INFORMATION BELOW.

TO THE DEFENDANT: A civil complaint or petition has been filed by the plaintiff(s) against you.

1. If you wish to defend this lawsuit, you must, within 20 days after this summons is served on you, exclusive of the day of service, file with the Clerk of the Court a written pleading in response to this Complaint.

2. Unless you respond, a default will be entered upon application of the plaintiff(s) and this Court may enter a judgment against you for the relief demanded in the complaint, which could result in the taking of money or propositions the cliff requested in the Complaint.

praint, which could result in the taking of money or property or the relief requested in the Complaint.

If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney in this matter, you should do so promptly so that your response may be filed on time.

4. You are required to serve your response upon plaintiffs attorney, whose address is:

Matthew D. Francis Adam McMillen Watson Rounds Reno, Nevada 89511 Date August 11, 2011 /s/ALAN GLOVER

Clerk of Court Deputy Clerk

No. 763508 Sept 16, 23, 30, Oct 7, 2011

Ad Number: 1000763508

Union-Tribune.

SIGNON SAN DIEGO



Add1 Summons on ITTECS
Amended Complaint

P.O. Box 120191, San Diego, CA 92112-0191

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

WATSON ROUNDS 5371 KIETZKE LANE RENO, NV 89511

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
County of San Diego}

The Undersigned, declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California: That she is a resident of the County of San Diego. That she is and at all times herein mentioned was a citizen of the United States, over the age of twenty-one years, and that she is not a party to, nor interested in the above entitled matter; that she is Chief Clerk for the publisher of

The San Diego Union-Tribune

a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and which newspaper is published for the dissemination of local news and intelligence of a general character, and which newspaper at all the times herein mentioned had and still has a bona fide subscription list of paying subscribers, and which newspaper has been established, printed and published at regular intervals in the said City of San Diego, County of San Diego, for a period exceeding one year next preceding the date of publication of the notice hereinafter referred to, and which newspaper is not devoted to nor published for the interests, entertainment or instruction of a particular class, profession, trade, calling, race, or denomination, or any number of same; that the notice of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in said newspaper in accordance with the instructions of the person(s) requesting publication, and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

Sep 23, 2011, Sep 30, 2011, Oct 7, 2011, Oct 14, 2011

Chief Clerk for the Publisher

Date

Affidavit of Publication of

Legal Advertisement Ad # 0010553922 ORDERED BY: CARLA OUSBY No. 090C00579 1B

Dept No. 1

In the First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada In and for Carson City

JED MARGOLIN, an individual, Plaintiff,

V

PTIMA
TECHNOLOGY
TOCKFORATION. COPPORATION. COPPORATION. OPTIMA
TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION. OPTIMA
TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION. OPTIMA
REZA ZANDIAN
REZA ZANDIAN
REZA ZANDIAN
REZA JAZI
ORO G. REZA JAZI
O

THE STATE OF NEVADA SENOS GREETINGS TO: DETIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION G California corpora-

NOTICE! YOU AVE BEEN SUDD. THIS AVE BEEN SUDD. THIS AVE SUDDEN SU

TO THE DEFEND.

ANT: A civil comploint or retition has been filed by the plaintiff(s) ogalars to the condition of the conditi

Motthew D. Francis Adam McMillen Watson Rounds 5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, Nevada 89511

Clerk of Court

By C. Coope Deputy Cler

Date August 11, 2011